

101394742

M. W.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Yuji KATSUDA et al.

Serial No.: 09/568,500

Filed: May 11, 2000

For: SURFACE NITRIDING MEMBER



ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

| 1. | Submi | Lss: | ion | Тy | рe | : |
|----|-------|------|-----|----|----|---|
| | | | | | | |

XX New XX Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Document ID# License Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel # ____ Frame # ____ Merger

2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Reel # _____ Frame # _

Corrective Document

Yuji KATSUDA Taketoshi TSUTSUMI Masaaki MASUDA.

3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

NGK INSULATORS, LTD. 2-56, Suda-Cho, Mizuho-Ku Nagoya City, Aichi Pref., JAPAN

4. Execution Date of Assignment: 1) and 3) June 7, 2000;
2) June 8, 2000.

1 06/28/2000 MMARHOL. 00000076 03568500 40.00 UP 40.00 UP

PATENT

PATENT
REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0828

Conveyance Type:

__ Other

- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

 and 3) June 7, 2000; 2) June 8, 2000.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
Suite 210
1421 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 12868.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

<u>June 26, 2000</u> Date

Attorney Docket No. NSUG:834
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
1421 Prince Street, Suite 210
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805
Telephone: (703) 739-0220

Roger W. Parkhurst Registration No. 25,177

2

| Δ | 122 | GNI | ME | VТ |
|-----------------------|-----|-------|------|-----|
| $\boldsymbol{\alpha}$ | בטט | C1141 | VII. | 7 I |

1 00 POOSH !! (000=11)

| | | (1) Yuji KATS | SUDA | (5) | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | (2) Taketoshi | L TSUTSUMI | (6) | |
| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) Masaaki N | 1ASUDA | (7) | |
| (10) | ., | (4) | | | |
| | | In consideration of paid to each of the untransfer and set over | of the sum of dollandersigned, the unoto | r (\$1.00) and other good and val dersigned agree(s) to assign, and h | uable consideration |
| (9) | Insert name of Assignee | (9) NGK INSULAT | TORS, LTD. | | |
| (10) | Insert address of Assignee | $(10) \frac{2-56}{}$, Suda- | -Cho, Mizuho- | Ku, Nagoya City, Aichi | Pref.,JAPAN |
| (11) | Insert Identification of IRADEMENT Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign | States, its territories, patent and any Letter (11)SURFACE_1 | dependencies and rs Patent which ma | e) the entire right, title and interpossessions, in the invention, and y be granted therefor, known as BER e No. NSUG: 834 | all applications for |
| | Application Number | for which the unders of America | igned has (have) e | xecuted an application for patent | in the United States |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12 on | | | - M |
| (13) | Alternative identification | (13) U.S. application | n Serial Number | 09/568,500 | |
| | for filed applications | filed May 11, | 2000 | | |
| with classification patent United entire have) have | aims or provisions of the Internal 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby aud States resulting from said application and hereby covenants that not executed and will not execute. 6) The undersigned hereby granther identification which may be recordation of this document. | execute all papers and ional Convention for Properties and affirmative horize(s) and request(s) ation or any divisions or the has (they have) full any agreement in confinit(s) the firm of PARK necessary or desirable in the contract of the papers of the papers. | the Commissioner continuing applicaright to convey the ict herewith. HURST & WEN corder to comply with the complex to comply with the complex to comply with the complex to c | of Patents to issue any and all Letions thereof to the said Assignee, elentire interest herein assigned, at DEL, L.L.P. the power to insert the the rules of the United States Patents and the power to the Patents and the Pa | valid United States etters Patents of the as Assignee of the nd that he has (they on this assignment |
| | In witness whereof, executed Date June 7, 2000 | by the undersigned on Name of Inventor | the date(s) oppos | site the undersigned name(s). | (SFAL) |
| | Date June 8, 2000 | Name of Inventor | Yuji KATSUDA | Juji Katsada Taketashi Tsutsumi | (SEAL) |
| | Date June 7, 2000 | Name of Inventor | Taketoshi TS | Taketashi Tsutsumi UTSUMI Masaaki Masuda | (SEAL) |
| | Date | Name of Inventor | Masaaki MASU | DA | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | • | | | | |
| | Date | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) |
| U.S.A | . If neither, then it should be sig | ned before at least two | witnesses who also | | |
| | DateJune_8, 2000 | Witness | un bnoh | da | |
| | Date June 8, 2000 | Witness | Yorko Ko | da | |

RECORDED: 06/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0830